CMT Approved Training Agencies

These schools are approved to conduct the Certified Medication Technician (CMT) Training Program
for the Department of Health and Senior Services. This list is updated monthly; last updated on 1/16/2026.

Training Agency Name

Phone Number

Address

Expiration Date

ARCADIA VALLEY CAREER TECHNOLOGY CTR
BOLIVAR TECHNICAL COLLEGE

BOONSLICK TECHNICAL EDUCATION CENTER
CAPE GIRARDEAU CAREER & TECHNOLOGY
CROWDER COLLEGE JOPLIN AT&T CENTER
CROWDER COLLEGE NEOSHO

DARUBY SCHOOL

DAVIS H HART CAREER CENTER

EAST CENTRAL COLLEGE

EAST CENTRAL COLLEGE SULLIVAN
ESSENTIAL NA ACADEMY

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS AREA CAREER CENTER
FRANKLIN TECH CTR-ADULT EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COLLEGE- ARNOLD

JEFFERSON COLLEGE-HILLSBORO

KENNETT CAREER & TECHNOLOGY CENTER
LAMAR CAREER AND TECHNICAL SCHOOL
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

LINN COUNTY AREA CAREER & TECH CENTER
MEDS-MEDICAL EDUC DEV AND SUPPORT
METRO COMMUNITY COLLEGE PENN VALLEY
MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

MISSOURI ASSOC. OF NURSING HOME ADMIN
MISSOURI HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATION
MOBERLY AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
NORTHPORT MANAGEMENT OF MISSOURI
NORTHWEST TECH SCHOOL

OZARK TECHNICAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
POPLAR BLUFF TECHNICAL CAREER CENTER
SALINE COUNTY CAREER CENTER

SIKESTON CAREER & TECHNOLOGY CENTER
SOUTH TECH SCHOOL- ADULT EDUCATION
ST. CHARLES COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STATE FAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

UNITEC CAREER CENTER

WARRENSBURG AREA CAREER CENTER

(573) 546-9700
(417) 777-5062
(660) 882-5306
(573) 334-0826
(417) 680-3202
(417) 455-5596
(314) 454-6933
(573) 581-7084
(636) 584-6529
(636) 584-6531
(314) 764-8453
(816) 630-9240
(417) 680-0004
(636) 481-3142
(636) 481-3457
(573) 717-1123
(417) 682-3384
(573) 681-5206
(660) 258-2682
(816) 373-6337
(816) 604-4022
(573) 518-2172
(573) 634-5345
(573) 893-2060
(660) 263-5865
(417) 623-8990
(660) 562-4181
(417) 447-7618
(573) 785-2248
(660) 886-6958
(573) 471-5442
(314) 989-7580
(636) 922-8284
(660) 596-7259
(573) 431-3300
(660) 747-2283

650 PARK DRIVE

1135 N OAKLAND

1694 W. ASHLEY RD

1080 S. SILVER SPRINGS RD
420 GRAND AVE

601 LACLEDE AVENUE

5415 PAGE BLVD, STE G-01
905 N. WADE ST

1964 PRAIRIE DELL RD

1S. CHURCH ST

8672 ST CHARLES ROCK RD STE 101
614 TIGER DR

810 S WALL AVE

1687 MISSOURI STATE RD
1000 VIKING DRIVE

1400 W WASHINGTON ST
501 MAPLE

P.0. BOX 29

122 PERSHING RD

1425 S. NOLAN RD

3444 BROADWAY, STE 216
5270 FLAT RIVER RD

915 SOUTHWEST BLVD STE J
236 METRO DRIVE

101 S. COLLEGE AVENUE
3111 MCCLELLAND BUILDING "B"
1515 S MUNN AVE

1001 E. CHESTNUT EXPRESSWAY
3203 OAK GROVE ROAD
900 W VEST

200 PINE ST

12721 WEST WATSON RD
#1 ACADEMY PLACE

3201 W 16TH STREET

7163 RAIDER RD

205 S RIDGEVIEW DRIVE

IRONTON
BOLIVAR
BOONVILLE
CAPE GIRARDEAU
JOPLIN

NEOSHO

ST. LOUIS
MEXICO

UNION
SULLIVAN

ST. LOUIS
EXCELSIOR SPRING
JOPLIN

ARNOLD
HILLSBORO
KENNETT
LAMAR
JEFFERSON CITY
BROOKFIELD
INDEPENDENCE
KANSAS CITY
PARK HILLS
JEFFERSON CITY
JEFFERSON CITY
MOBERLY
JOPLIN
MARYVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
POPLAR BLUFF
MARSHALL
SIKESTON
SUNSET HILLS

DARDENNE PRAIRIE

SEDALIA
BONNE TERRE
WARRENSBURG

6/6/2027
10/21/2026
1/19/2027
8/13/2027
6/5/2027
5/9/2026
5/8/2027
5/7/2027
7/30/2026
7/30/2026
7/8/2026
2/5/2027
6/30/2027
11/20/2026
10/3/2026
10/19/2027
7/28/2027
2/5/2027
10/20/2027
2/5/2027
2/5/2027
11/1/2026
8/25/2027
7/30/2026
2/27/2026
10/31/2026
11/1/2026
7/30/2026
7/6/2027
9/10/2027
6/14/2027
6/21/2026
10/22/2026
5/9/2026
4/23/2026
5/9/2026




